
. 

GENERAi. SERVICES ADllD1iiSTRATION 
PUBUC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT 

No.1 

DATE 1!. I
<(;!Cf It 

. 

TO LEASE NO; GS'04B-62007 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 325 John Knox Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32303-4113 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between DP II D/BIA DA WOODCREST, LLC 

whose address is 	 14 CliffWood Avenue, Suite 200, 

Matawan, New Jersey 07747-3932 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called Iha Government 

Whereas, the parties hereto desire to amend the sbove 

Now, therefore, the parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned agree that the Lease Is amended, effective upon execution by 

the Government as follows: 


Paragraph 1 of the lease contract Is deleted In Its entirety and replaced as follows: i 
1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises: 

111'- ­
A total of2,160 rentable square feet (RSF) of office and related space, which yields 4-r7$l"AN II MA Office Area square feat 
(ABOASF) cf Space located an the flrst (1st) floor of the building located at 325 John Knox Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32303· 
4113 (the Premises) to be used for such purposes as detannined by the General Services Adminls~atlon. Block A Is 281 RSF 
Which yields 231 ABOASF. Block B is 602 RSF Which yields 495 ABOASF, and Block c is 1,277 RSF Which yields 1,050 
ABOASF. Included in the rental consideration at no additional cast to the Government are two (2) surface pa11dng spaces. 

Paragraph 3 of the lease contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor monthly In arrears in accordance with the following tables: 

Block A1231 ABOASF/281 RSFI ,., . ., ., ••_,t.. \··:;· •J'.'::'~·•"': • ··,.- "'=- -•• , ..• ~ ·~ ·---.~. :·•-t_..._ • «Arihuftl 
'• . ' .. 

.Annuol • · . Annu.al :lmoftlzed 'Total • TOIBI·· . . . tenant Annual·Rant ·.Monthly RentShell Rent Operating f!ent , l!"IJ'P~ovement 
• y • • •• 

'! ·.: .,-~.. Allowance 
$564.921-5 $3,445.06 $1,402.19 $1,931.78 $6,779.03 
$403.946-10 $3.445.06 $1,402.19 	 $0.00 $4,647.25 

Block B 1495 ABOASF/ 602 RSFI 
r ~ Annual 

1 • r. _; :-<,__: ~ · ~ · Amortized 
1·-Ye'ii'r: ·: -: .;~nnu_el. " Annual· . Tenant ~ 
,.. ..... : -r ':Shel) Runt. . OperaUng~~~llt ~' lrnproveinent. 
:.. :·, '.! ·~: 7:' • • ·"" - • .: _:: ·AJ1ow~n'ctt :" 

Totiitl · 
· · ··,Annual Rent 
' 

1-5 $7,360.52 . $3,003.98 $4, 139.53 $14,524.03 $1,210.34 
6·10 $7,380.52 $3,003.98 $0.00 $10,384.50 $665.36 

Block C 11 .050ABOASF/1.277 RSF 
> ·' .-., ··.; ~ Annual 

Tatar-·.. ···l'ota·1.­.. ~~ar .~ 'Annual.-.' .AnrlU~l-_ _:~•; -:~~:~~~~d 
· · Monihly RoiitAnnual .RentSholl Rent Oparatlng:R?~t. tmprovs-merit . . .. 

· AUowence 
$2,511.14$30, 133.621-5 $15,666.02 $6,372.23 $6, 105.37 
$1,835.69$22,028.256-10 $15,656.02 $6,372.23 	 $0.00 



TOTAL LEASE 1,776 ABOASF/ 2,160 RSF 

Tota 
- · -R~rif' 

$26,481.60 $10,778.40 $14, 176.68 $51,436.68 $4,286.39 
$26,481.60 $10,778.40 $0.00 $37,260.00 $3,105.00 

Rent for a le&ser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable t 
NOfl i£5 4-- Correswvrden c.e: REUT 1=>V1-1.r VIA- !AS M'4l l.-,' 
DP II D/B/A DA oodcrest, LLC pa. lVOOD<i!esT<-'-'­

14 Cliffwood Avenue Suite 200 "'""'..""• '/o Df<'lu>i+.,_ M..~~,.i-
' "!'O. 13oK '\ 8T3<J-

Matawan, New Jersey 077047-3932 fJe~r~, ruJ "''01-~n" 

The Lessor is a Limited Liability Company and a small business. The Tax identification number is • 
- The DUNS number is 175931687. The signatory authority for Lessor is Steven Cassidy, DP II 
'DiB7ADA. Woodcrest, LLC. 

Paragraph 5 of the lease contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

5. This Lease may be renewed at the option of the Government for a term of-at the following rental 
rate(s): 

Shell Rental Rate 

Operating Cost 

0 tion Term: Years 
Annual Annual Rate I 

Rent- RSF-Operating cost basis shall 
continue from Year 1 of existing 

lease term. Option term is 
subject to continuing annual 

ad"ustments. 

provided notice is given to the Lessor at least 180 days before the end of the original lease term, all other terms 
and conditions of this Lease, as same may have been amended, shall remain in force and effect during any 
renewal term. 

Paragraph 8 of the lease contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

8. Rent includes a Tenant Improvement Allowance of $62,602.68 to be amortized through the rent over the firm 
term of the Lease (60 months) at the rate of five (5%) percent. Each block of space under this lease have 
separate tenant improvement allowances as listed in SFO Paragraph 3.2, Tenant Improvements Included in 
Offer. 

Block of ABOASF RSF Tl Total Tl 
Soace Allowance/ABOASF Allowance 
Block A 231 281 $36.92871 $ 8,530.53 
Block B 495 602 $36.92871 $18,279.71 
BlockC 1,050 1,277 $34.08804 $35,792.44 
TOTAL $62,602.68 



Paragraph 9 of the lease contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

9. In accordance with SFO paragraph 2.2, Broker Commission and Commission Credit, Jones Lang LaSalle 
is the authorized real estate broker representing GSA in connection with this lease transaction. The Lessor 
and Jones Lang LaSalle have agreed to a cooperating lease commission o of the 
aggregate lease value of the firm term of this lease ("Commission"). The total amount of the Commission isl 
-·This Commission is earned upon lease execution and payable (i) one-half (1/2) when the Lease is 
awarded and (ii) one-half (1/2) upon the earlier of Tenant's occupancy of the premises leased pursuant to the 
Lease or the commencement date of the Lease. Due to the Commission Credit described in SFO Paragraph 
2.3, only -· which is - percent of the Commission, will be payable to Jones Lang 
LaSalle when the Lease is awarded. The remaining - which is percent of the 
Commission (''Commission Credit"), shall be credited to the shell rental portion of the annual rental payments 
due and owing. The rental amount payable shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The 
reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and continue until the credit 
has been fully recaptured. 

First month's rental payment of $4,286.39 minus the prorated commission credit of -equals 
-(adjusted first month's rent). 

Second month's rental payment of $4,286.39 minus the prorated commission credit of ­ equals 
- (adjusted second month's rent). 

Paragraph 10 of the lease contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

10. In accordance with SFO paragraph 4.1, Measurement of Space, the common area factor is established 
as 1.216 (2,160 RSF / 1,776 ABOASF). 

Paragraph 11 of the lease contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

11. In accordance with SFO paragraph 4.2, Tax Adjustment, the percentage of Government occupancy is 
established as 40%. 

Paragraph 12 of the lease contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

12. In accordance with SFO 4.3, Operating Costs Base, the escalation base is established as $10,778.40 per annum 
($4.99/RSF) 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

President 

DMINISTRATION 

Contracting Officer 
(Official Title) 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LFL62007-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



